

Proposed Change to the UPMA WI Chapter Bylaws

Article XIV: Executive Bonds

Description: Correct President title and add VP of Legislative/PAC

Rationale: Security of funds

Submitted By: Melissa Tarlton, WI Chapter President

To amend Bylaws Article XIV Bonds to:

Existing Provision	Provision With Proposed Changes
Article XIV The secretary-treasurer, State President, and Scholarship Chair shall be required to be bonded in the amount deemed sufficient by the executive committee, said bond to be executed by a surety company approved the executive committee and the premium on such bond shall be paid by the chapter.	Article XIV The Secretary-Treasurer, President, Scholarship Chair and VP of Legislative/PAC shall be required to be bonded in the amount deemed sufficient by the executive committee, said bond to be executed by a surety company approved by the executive committee and the premium on such bond shall be paid by the chapter.

Received: 1/10/25

Adopted: